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2025 SCHEDULE 
 

January 

Thursday, January 2, 9:30 am 

Hangover Tournament 

- $3 Regular Play 

Sunday, January 5, 9:30 am 

January Birthdays 

- $5 Meli-Melo 

- Champagne & goodies 

Sunday, January 12, 9:00 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

Speed Dating 

- 7-point games, change partners every game 

- $5 per person 

Sunday, January 26, 9:00 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

L’Arlésienne 

- 1 captain, $30 per team 

- Teams of 1, 2 or 3 players with 6 boules per team 

 

 

NEW - Training every Tuesday afternoon in January.  Bring your lunch.   

Free of charge. Everybody is welcome. Tuesdays 1/7, 1/14, 1/21 and 1/28. 
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February  

Sunday, February 2, 9:30 am 

February Birthdays 

- $5 Meli-Melo 

- Champagne & goodies 

Sunday, February 9, 9:00 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

Marathon 

- 4 Players - Maximum 2 captains – Minimum one woman 

- A mix of Singles, Doubles & Triples 

- $10 per person 

Thursday, February 13, 9:30 am 

Valentine’s Day Tournament 

- Women invite triples’ teamates – 1 captain 

- $3 for 3 games 

Sunday, February 23, 9:30 am, Potluck 

Memorial Tournament 

- $5 Meli-Melo 

- Potluck 

- 2 games before lunch; 2 games after lunch 

- Engraved Trophy for Winners & cash prizes 

 
March  

Sunday, March 2, 9:00 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

SE Regional Mixed Doubles Rehearsal 

- No restrictions 

- $10 per person 
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Saturday, March 8, 8:30 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

FPUSA SE Regional Men & Women’s Singles 

- FPUSA members and foreign license holders 

- $30 registration in advance 

- Limited to 40 teams total 

Sunday, March 9, 8:30 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

FPUSA SE Regional Mixed Doubles 

- FPUSA members 

- 1 foreign license holder allowed per team 

- $30 per person, registration in advance 

- Limited to 40 teams 

Sunday, March 16, 9:00 am Early start - Bring your lunch 

Membership Appreciation Tournament 

- Free for full members  

- $10 for associate members 

- Triples - 1 captain 

- $300 Cash Prizes 

Sunday, March 23, 9:30 am 

March Birthdays 

- $5 Meli-Melo 

- Champagne & goodies 

 

 

 

 

Friends - Fun and Pétanque 


